

## **NEW LIFE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY PRESCHOOL**

## 2025-2026

Fees & Schedules effective July 1, 2025-June 30, 2026

# Preschool and Pre-Kindergarten Rate Sheet

#### **PROGRAMS OFFERED:**

**Full Day:** 7:45-3:15 (includes am & pm snack) **Half Day:** 7:45-12:00 (includes am snack)

**EXTENDED DAYCARE FEE:** 6:30-7:45 and 3:15-6:30 (\$192 per month or \$6 per hour)

SCHOOL DAY TUIT	ION Full day (7:45-3:15)	2-year-old program	3's & Pre-k Program
0	Five Full Days	\$646 a month	\$ 595 a month
0	Three Full Days (M W F)	\$537 a month	\$ 486 a month
0	Two Full Days (T Th)	\$470 a month	\$ 418 a month
HALF-DAY TUITION per month (7:45-12:00)			
0	Five Half Days	\$563 a month	\$ 512 a month
0	Three Half Days (M W F)	\$504 a month	\$ 452 a month
0	Two Half Days (T Th)	\$454 a month	\$ 402 a month
Please note:			
-EXTENDED DAYCARE FEE: 6:30-7:45 and 3:15-6:30			
(\$192 per month or \$6 per hour)			
-Tuition payment is due on the 1st of every month (\$30 late fee applies after the 10 <sup>th</sup> )			

### How to Register for the 2025/2026 School Year:

**STEP 1:** REGISTRATION FEE (non-refundable): Registration fee of \$160 is **due upon** registering your child. (Registration fee includes a yearbook and an earthquake kit) You can re-enroll on your Gradelink account. You can also download a packet online or register online at <a href="https://www.nlcasoldiers.com">www.nlcasoldiers.com</a> and click on the admissions tab, create a Gradelink account, then click the enroll me tab.

- o \$100 (non-refundable): March 1st -31st
- \$160 (non-refundable) April

Step 2: BOOK FEE (non-refundable): Due August 1

- \$45 for two-year-old (must be 2 by September 1<sup>st</sup> & be potty -training)
- \$95 for three-year-old (must be 3 by September 1<sup>st</sup> & must be potty-trained)
- o \$115 for Pre-K (must be 4 by September 1<sup>st</sup> & must be potty-trained)

#### Step 3: SUPPLY FEE (non-refundable): Due August 1

- 0 \$25
- ✓ Summer Program months are July & August
- ✓ Preschool will be closed on July 4<sup>th</sup> & Aug. 27-29 for Teacher-in-Service
- Abeka Academic Program starts on Tuesday, September 2, 2025-June 30, 2026
- ✓ Payments can be made in the office using cash, check or Money order or online at nlcasoldiers.com using PayPal. If using PayPal please add a 3% convenience fee plus a .50 cent transaction fee to your total due.
- ✓ Discounts: military & first responder only Please see the office